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lludget -A.llocation for Agriculture

14008. SHRIMATI BHAVANA PUNDALIKRjTO GAWALI PATIL

will the Minister of FINANCE (f{fr }i;fD be pleased to state

(a) the tinds allocated for agriculture in the budget during the current year and the hcad under which thc said f'unds were allocated along with the amount of funds fixed as quota in this regard;

(b) the details of the budget allocated for ag culture during each of the last five years, year-wise; and

(c) whether the budgel allocation regarding a$iculture development is sufficienl lbr developmenl ol-a8riculture sector and ifnot, the reasons therefor?

ANSWER

MI1{IS'I'ER OF STATE I\ TIIE MINISTRY OF FINANCE
(SHRI PON. RADHAKRISIINAN)

Allocation for Agriculture Sector for Financial Year 2018-19 is Rs.57,600 crore (net). The funds have been allocated under various expenditure heads ofCapital &

Revenue expcndilurcs of the Ministry. The allocation for schemes aimed to extend benefits to Scheduled Castes and Scheduled Tribes category is as under :

(a)

Scheduled Caste

Scheduled Tribes

Rs.8129.45 crore

Rs.4137.83 crore


a

(b) The details ofbudget allocated for agriculture during the last five years are as under :

in

(c) Yes Madam.

Budgct Estimates

2013- 14 29772.83

2014-15 3 t062.91

2015-l6 24909.78

2016 1',7 .14485.20

2017- r 8 5 t026.00

